## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM617470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Connecticut Innovations, Incorporated		12/30/2020	Corporation: CONNECTICUT

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IsoPlexis Corporation	
Street Address:	35 Northeast Industrial Road	
City:	ty: Branford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06405	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86458447	CYTORESPONSE ASSAY
Serial Number:	86539844	CYTOSPEAK
Serial Number:	86333355	ISOPLEXIS
Serial Number:	86540691	WE GET MORE FROM SINGLE CELLS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2037822889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-498-4566 Email: IP@wiggin.com

Gregory S. Rosenblatt **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: Wiggin and Dana LLP 265 Church Street Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory S. Rosenblatt
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory S Rosenblatt/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Cl Release#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007141 FRAME: 0456

900588509

source=CI\_Release#page2.tif source=CI\_Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007141 FRAME: 0457

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of December 30, 2020

IsoPlexis Corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"), executed an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 15, 2015 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") in favor of Connecticut Innovations, Incorporated ("<u>Secured Party</u>").

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in Grantor's trademarks and applications therefor, including those specific trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks"). The Security Agreement was recorded on September 16, 2015, at Trademark Reel/Frame 5624/0352 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Secured Party wishes to release and retransfer to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby releases and discharges fully its security interest in and to the Released Trademarks, and retransfers to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, free and clear of any claims by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks, and all causes of action for past infringement, if any.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007141 FRAME: 0458 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

# CONNECTICUT INNOVATIONS, INCORPORATED

--- DocuSigned by:

David Wurzer

By: Name: David Wurzer

Title: Chief Investment Officer and Executive

Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007141 FRAME: 0459

#### Schedule A

### **TRADEMARKS**

- CYTORESPONSE ASSAY trademark (Application No. 86/458447, filed November 19, 2014, Allowed No. 204640).
- CYTOSPEAK trademark (Application No. 86/539844, filed February 19, 2015, Allowed No. 204681).
- ISOPLEXIS trademark (Application No. 86/333355, filed July 10, 2014, Allowed No. 204581).
- WE GET MORE FROM SINGLE CELLS trademark (Application No. 86/540691, filed February 20, 2015, Pending No. 204680).

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007141 FRAME: 0460

**RECORDED: 12/30/2020**